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TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROVIDERS & RESOURCES

CENTRAL COAST AGRICULTURAL WATER

CENTRAL COAST VINEYARD TEAM

QUALITY COALITION

Erin McCarthy, Program Manager
erin@agwater@gmail.com

(831) 336-9282 Mobile

Kris Beal, Executive Director

835 12th St, Se 204, Paso Robles, CA
(805) 369-2288
info@vineyardteam.org

Regionwide Maryellen Dick, Watershed Coordinator
maryellenagwater@sbcglobal.net
PO Box 175, Gilroy, CA 95021-0175
(831) 475-5159 Office
AGRICULTURE WATER QUALITY ALLIANCE NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE
Lisa Lurie, Coordinator Robert LaFleur, District Conservationist
110 Shaffer Rd, Rm 288C, Santa Cruz, CA 744 La Guardia Street Bldg. A
(831) 420-3662 Salinas, CA 93905
lisa.lurie@noaa.gov (831) 424-1036 x 101
robert.lafleur@ca.usda.gov
ELKHORN SLOUGH NATIONAL ESTUARINE
RESEARCH RESOURCES CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Bryan Largay, Project Director Paul Robins, Executive Director
1700 Elkhorn Rd, Watsonville, CA 744 La Guardia St, Bldg. A. Salinas, CA
Monterey County (831) 728-2822 x 308 (831) 424-1036
bryan@elkhornslough.org info@rcdmonterey.org
FARM BUREAU UC COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
Norm Groot, Executive Director 1432 Abbott St., Salinas, CA
931 Blanco Circle, Salinas, CA Michael Cahn, Farm Advisor
(831) 751-3100 (831) 759-7377
norm@montereycfb.com mdcahn@ucdavis.edu
Richard Smith, Farm Advisor
(831) 759-7357
rifsmith@ucdavis.edu
FARM BUREAU NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE
Water Quality Coordinator Athena Pratt, District Conservationist
605 Tennant Ave, Ste H, Morgan Hill, CA 2337 Technology Pkwy, Ste C, Hollister, CA
. (831) 728-5984 (831) 637-4360 x 110
San Benito athena.pratt@ca.usda.gov
County WATER RESOURCES ASSOCIATION

Shawn Novack, Program Manager
(831) 637-4378
snovack@sbcwd.com
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San Luis Obispo
County

COASTAL SAN LUIS RCD

Nicole Smith, Watershed Coordinator
645 Main St, Morro Bay, CA

(805) 772-4391

805) 471-9480 cell
nsmith@coastalrcd.org

G.W. Bates, District Engineer
Gbates@coastalrcd.org

FARM BUREAU

Joy Fitzhugh, Legislative Analyst

651 Tank Farm Rd, San Luis Obispo, CA
(805) 543-3654

joy@slofarmbureau.org

UC COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
Mary Bianchi, Farm Advisor

2156 Sierra Way, San Luis Obispo, Ca
(805) 781-5949
mlbianchi@ucdavis.edu

NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION
SERVICE

Margy Lindquist, District Conservationist
65 Main St, Ste 108, Templeton, CA

(805) 434-0396x102
Margy.lindquist@ca.usda.gov

RCD - UPPER SALINAS - LAS TABLAS
Shayna Bailey, Conservation Planner/Manager
65 Main Street, Ste 107, Templeton, CA

(805) 434-0396 x 5

shayna@us-ltrcd.org

Mark Battany, Farm Advisor
805) 781-5948
mcbattany@ucdavis.edu

San Mateo County

FARM BUREAU

Tim Frahm, Director

765 Main St., Half Moon Bay, CA
(650) 726-4485
timfrahm@hotmail.com

Santa Barbara
County

RESOURCES CONSERVATION DISTRICT

UC COOPERATIVE EXTENSION

Anne Coates, Executive Director
920 E. Stowell Road, Santa Maria, CA
(805) 455-2820x110
acoates@RCDSantaBarbara.org
Kevin Peterson, Irrigation Specialist
KPeterson@RCDSantaBarbara.org
(805) 455-2820x106

Julie Fallon, Soil and Water Resource
Specialist

(805) 455-2820x116
ifallon@RBCDSantaBarbara.org

Katherin Dickson, Water Resource Specialist

(805) 455-2820x107
kdickson@RCDSantaBarbara.org
Misael Sanchez, Field Technician
msanchez@RCDSantaBarbara.org

GROWER-SHIPPER ASSOC SLO/SB CO.
Claire Wineman, Policy/Communications
(805) 343-2215 - Oficina

245 Obispo Street, Guadalupe, CA
claire.wineman@grower-shipper.com

Mark Battany, Farm Advisor
(805) 781-5948

Surendra Dara, Farm Advisor
(805) 934-6240

Mark Gaskell, Farm Advisor
(805) 692-1730

NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION
SERVICE

Jeff Rodriguez

District Conservationist

920 E. Stowell Road, Santa Maria, CA
(805) 455-2820x105
Jeff.rodriguez@ca.usda.gov

Nikki Smith, Soil Conservationist
(805) 455-2820 x 108
Nikki.smith@ca.usda.gov

Philip Durgin
philip.durgin@ca.usda.gov
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SANTA CLARA COUNTY FARM BUREAU
605 Tennant Ave, Ste H, Morgan Hill, CA
Jennifer Williams, Executive Director

(408) 776-1684
jwilliams@sccfarmbureau.org

NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE
Athena Pratt, District Conservationist

2337 Technology Parkway, Suite C

Hollister, CA 95023

(831) 637-4360

Santa Clara athena.pratt@ca.usda.gov
County UC COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
Aziz Baameur, Farm Advisor
1553 Berger Dr, Bldg 1, San Jose, CA
(408) 282-3127
azbaameur@ucdavis.edu
CALIFORNIA STRAWBERRY COMMISSION RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Andrew Kramer, Grower Communication Karen Christensen, Executive Director
180 Westridge Drive, Suite 101 Nik Strong-Cvetich, Project Manager
Watsonville, CA 95076 820 Bay Avenue, Suite 128
(831) 763-5433 office Capitola, California 95010
(831) 750-2542 mobile (831) 464-2950
akramer@calstrawberry.org info@rcdsantacruz.org
Sooni Gillett, Conservation Program
FARM BUREAU (831) 464-2950 x 19
Jess Brown, Executive Director sqillett@rcdsantacruz.org
Santa Cruz | 141 Monte Vista Avenue
County Watsonville, CA. 95076
(831) 724-1356 UC COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
sccfb@sbceglobal.net Steve Tjosvold, Farm Advisor
1432 Freedom Boulevard
NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION Watsonville, CA 95076
SERVICE (831) 763-8040
Richard Casale, District Conservationist satjosvold@ucdavis.edu
820 Bay Avenue, Suite 128
Capitola, California 95010
(831) 475.1967
Richard.Casale@ca.usda.gov
AGRICULTURAL AND LAND BASED TRAINING RESOURCES CONSERVATION DISTRICT - SANTA
ASSOCIATION CRUZ
Nathan Harkleroad 820 Bay Avenue, Suite 128
1700 Old Stage Road Capitola, CA 95010
Salinas, CA 93912 Deborah Nares
(805) 234-0546 - Celular (831) 359-1990 - Celular del trabajo
nathan@albafarmers.org (760) 583-2555 - Celular
(831) 464-2950x14 - Oficina
CACHUMA RCD - SANTA BARBARA COUNTY dnares@rcdmonterey.org
Spanish Misael Sanchez, Field Technician Nik Strong-Cvetich
(Espanol) 920 E. Stowell Rd, Santa Maria,CA 93454 (831) 464-2950x11 - Oficina
Speaking MSanchez@rcdsantabarbara.org (831) 359-1990 - Celular

(805) 868-3770

GROWER-SHIPPER ASSOC SLO/SB CO.
Claire Wineman, Policy/Communications
(805) 343-2215 - Oficina

245 Obispo Street

Guadalupe, CA

nik@rcdsantacruz.org

UCCE (SAN LUIS AND SANTA BARBARA
COUNTIES)

Mark Battany, Farm Advisor
mcbattany@ucdavis.edu

805) 781-5948




Technical Assistance Providers & Resources

[Revised April 24, 2012]

claire.wineman@grower-shipper.com

CALIFORNIA STRAWBERRY COMMISSION
Andrew Kramer, Grower Communication
180 Westridge Drive, Suite 101

Watsonville, CA 95076

(831) 763-5433- Oficina(831)

750-2542 Celular

akramer@calstrawberry.org

Spanish Laura Gregory, Grower Communication - Santa
(Espafiol) Maria
Speaking (805) 287-9401 - Oficina
(805) 268-6628 - Celular
Igregory@calstrawberry.org
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE
ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY (Contact the local NRCS office for current grant
ACCREDITATION PROGRAM funding opportunities.)
http://www.cdph.ca.gov/certlic/labs/Pages/ELAP.aspx
Environmental Quality Incentives Program (EQIP)
CENTRAL COAST AMBIENT MONITORING http://www.nrcs.usda.gov/programs/eqip/
PROGRAM Agricultural Water Enhancement Program (AWEP)
http://www.ccamp.org http://www.nrcs.usda.gov/programs/awep/
Karen Worcester, Staff Environmental Scientist
(805) 549-3147 STATE BOARD GRANTS PROGRAM WEBSITE
kworcester@waterboards.ca.gov http://www.swrcb.ca.gov/rwgcb3/water _issues/programs/
Other grants/index.shtml
Resources RESOURCE CONSERVATION D{ST_R{CTS WITH
and Grant IRRIGATION MOBILE LAB (See individual County UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA AGRICULTURE AND

Opportunities

listings above for contacts)

Monterey County RCD

Santa Cruz RCD

Coastal San Luis RCD

Upper Salinas - Las Tablas RCD
Cachuma RCD

CERTIFIED CROP ADVISERS

http://certifiedcropadviser.org

Click on “Find a CCA” to search for qualified
professionals.

NATURAL RESOURCES
http://anrcatalog.ucdavis.edu/default.aspx

http://ucanr.or
http://www.ipm.ucdavis.edu/

This list includes Technical Service Providers who are available to assist with assessing water quality aspects of farming
operations and preparing water quality plans. The listed organizations may, or may not, be available for assistance with Notice of
Intent preparation.

The Water Board does not endorse or recommend any particular technical assistance provider. It is the responsibility of the
individual landowner and/or grower to select and evaluate technical assistance providers and services available.

If you are a Technical Service Provider and wish to be added or removed from this list, please contact Corinne Huckaby at (805)
549-2504 or email at chuckaby@waterboards.ca.gov
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